- 1 HJR652
- 2 120452-2
- 3 By Representatives Brown, Faust, Williams (P), McClendon,
- 4 Clouse, Shiver, Boyd, Allen, Baker (A), Baker (L), Ball,
- Bandy, Barton, Beasley, Beech, Bentley, Black, Boothe,
- 6 Bridges, Buskey, Canfield, Coleman, Collier, Curtis, Davis,
- DeMarco, Drake, Dukes, England, Fields, Fincher, Ford,
- 8 Galliher, Gaston, Gipson, Gordon, Graham, Grantland, Greeson,
- 9 Grimes, Guin, Hall, Hammett, Hammon, Harper, Hill, Hilliard,
- 10 Hinshaw, Holmes, Howard, Hubbard, Hurst, Irons, Ison, Jackson,
- Johnson, Kennedy, Knight, Laird, Letson, Lewis, Lindsey, Love,
- Martin, Mask, McAdory, McCampbell, McClammy, McClurkin,
- 13 McCutcheon, McDaniel, McLaughlin, McMillan, Millican,
- 14 Mitchell, Moore (M), Moore (P), Morrow, Newton (C), Newton
- 15 (D), Oden, Page, Payne, Robinson (J), Robinson (O), Rogers,
- 16 Salaam, Sanderford, Scott, Sherer, Spicer, Taylor, Thigpen,
- 17 Thomas (E), Thomas (J), Todd, Treadaway, Vance, Ward, Warren,
- White, Williams (J), Wood and Wren
- 19 RFD: Rules
- 20 First Read: 23-MAR-10

HJR652

1	
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,
3	COMMENDING LORENZO WRIGHT FOR PROFESSIONAL
4	ACHIEVEMENT.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Lorenzo Wright is retiring from the Alabama
7	Board of Funeral Service after a distinguished 25-year career,
8	having held the position of Associate Executive Secretary
9	since April 1985; and
10	WHEREAS, a native of St. Petersburg, Florida, Mr.
11	Wright is a graduate of Gibbs Senior High School and of
12	Gupton-Jones College of Funeral Service, and is licensed as
13	both funeral director and embalmer in the State of Alabama;
14	and
15	WHEREAS, Mr. Wright has been involved in the funeral
16	profession most of his life; prior to his employment with the
17	Board of Funeral Service, he worked with funeral homes in
18	Florida, Georgia, and Alabama; and
19	WHEREAS, Mr. Wright's experience, public relations
20	skills, and overall knowledge of every aspect of the funeral
21	profession will be greatly missed by the Board's staff and
22	members, as well as the practitioners and those citizens who
23	are served throughout the State of Alabama; now therefore,
24	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
25	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we commend Lorenzo Wright for

HJR652

1	his 25 years of dedicated service as Associate Executive
2	Secretary of the Alabama Board of Funeral Service and for his
3	funeral service career contributions to the citizens of
4	Alabama.
5	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this
6	resolution be presented to Mr. Wright at the April 29, 2010,
7	meeting of the Alabama Board of Funeral Service, which will
8	mark 25 years to the day from when he began his exemplary
9	employment with the Board.

HJR652

1	
2	
3	
4	Speaker of the House of Representatives
-	
5	
6	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
7	House of Representatives
8 9 10	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was adopted by the House 25-MAR-10.
11 12 13	Greg Pappas Clerk
14	
15	
16	Senate 06-APR-10 Adopte
17	